YEAR BOOK OF THE NEW YORK SOUTHERN SOCIETY, FOR THE YEAR 1913-14

Published @ 2017 Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd

ISBN 9780649033713

Year Book of the New York Southern Society, for the Year 1913-14 by New York Southern Society

Except for use in any review, the reproduction or utilisation of this work in whole or in part in any form by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now known or hereafter invented, including xerography, photocopying and recording, or in any information storage or retrieval system, is forbidden without the permission of the publisher, Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd, PO Box 1576 Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia.

All rights reserved.

Edited by Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd. Cover @ 2017

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent, re-sold, hired out, or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in any form or binding or cover other than that in which it is published and without a similar condition including this condition being imposed on the subsequent purchaser.

www.triestepublishing.com

NEW YORK SOUTHERN SOCIETY

YEAR BOOK OF THE NEW YORK SOUTHERN SOCIETY, FOR THE YEAR 1913-14



Year Book

New York Southern Society

For the Year 1913-14



New York, 1913

.206 .N54 37120

Press of Robert L. Stillson Co., N. Y.

CONTENTS

2 11111111111	AGE
OBJECTS AND BENEFITS OF THE SOCIETY	
Hugh R. Garden Library	5
Reunions	5
Terms of Membership	в
OFFICERS AND EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE	8
STANDING COMMITTEES	9
FORMER OFFICERS AND MEMBERS OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEES.	10
Entertainments	12
TWENTY-SEVENTH ANNUAL DINNER	13
Address of Mr. Walter L. McCorkle	14
Address of Hon. Almet F. Jenes	20
Address of Mr. Augustus Thomas	. 29
Address of Hon. Woodrow Wilson	. 39
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION	. 57
Constitution	. 60
By-Laws	. 72
List of Members	. 74
To Mountain	111



OBJECTS AND BENEFITS OF THE SOCIETY

T

HE New York Southern Society was formally organized in the City of New York, on the ninth day of November, 1886, to promote friendly relations among Southern men, resident or temporarily sojourning in New York City, and to cherish and perpetuate the memories and traditions of the Southern people.

HUGH R. GARDEN LIBRARY

The Hugh R. Garden Library of the Society (the best collection of Southern literature in the City) has been deposited in the Library of Columbia University, where all members have access not only to the books of the Society, but also to those of the Library of the University.

REUNIONS

Each year the Society gives a number of entertainments, including dinners, dances and smokers.



TERMS OF MEMBERSHIP

Annual Dues, Res	ider	t					•	\$10.00
Annual Dues, No	n-R	esid	ent	:3		•	•	5.00
Life Membership.								200.00

SEC. I. Any male over eighteen years of age, resident of, or having a permanent place of business in the City of New York, or within a radius of fifty miles, who was himself, or either of whose parents was born in the District of Columbia, or in any of the following States, namely: Delaware, Maryland, Virginia, West Virginia, North Carolina, South Carolina, Georgia, Florida, Alabama, Mississippi, Louisiana, Texas, Tennessee, Arkansas, Kentucky, or Missouri, and the male descendants of such persons over eighteen years of age, to the third generation, shall be eligible to membership. (As amended May 9, 1903.)

Sec. 2. Any male over eighteen years of age, not a resident of, nor having a permanent place of business in the City of New York, or within a radius of fifty miles, who was himself, or either of whose parents was born in the District of Columbia, or in any of the following

States, namely: Delaware, Maryland, Virginia, West Virginia, North Carolina, South Carolina, Georgia, Florida, Alabama, Mississippi, Louisiana, Texas, Tennessee, Arkansas, Kentucky, or Missouri, and the male descendants of such persons, over eighteen years of age, to the third generation, shall be eligible to non-resident membership, and may be elected thereto in the same manner as resident members, and shall have all the privileges of resident members, save a vote at the meetings of the Society, and as herein otherwise restricted. (As amended May 9, 1903.) From Constitution, Article III.

The friends of a deceased member are requested to send to the Secretary at No. 31 Nassau Street for entry on the Records of the Society information of the time and place of the death of such member.

To insure the prompt delivery of all notices and documents issued by the Society, the members should keep the Secretary informed of any changes they may make in their business or home address.